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Section 3500.120  License Fees 

a)	Application fees shall be due on application for each license. Application fees are not refundable.  Payment shall be made by check or money order made payable to the Illinois Liquor Control Commission. Payment shall not be in the form of U.S. currency, foreign currency, or stamps. A separate check or money order shall be submitted for each application. 

b)	The fee for application for a license is $250 per year. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 1630, effective January 14, 2000) 
